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DRILLHOLE

2022

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 17.1 g/t

Silver 431 g/t

Arsenic 10.5 %

Copper 4.12 %

Bismuth 1.01 %

Antimony 0.064 %

Back-pack drill hole BP-LF-21-05: 0 to 0.45 metres: 

sulphide-rich quartz vein including chalcopyrite, 

arsenopyrite and malachite in a chlorite-altered 

volcaniclastic conglomerate
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OUTCROP

2022

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 42.8 g/t

Silver 1097 g/t

Arsenic 25.1 %

Bismuth 1.56 %

Copper 1.14 %

Antimony 0.2 %

Sample S4047951: quartz vein and andesite wallrock 

collected from historical trenches
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